Customer deposits  27,727,506  (277,275) 277,275
Customer deposits at zero rate of interest  4,636,951   -  -
Deposits and balances due to banking institutions  1,683,186  (16,832) 16,832
Borrowings  2,048,357  -  -
Lease liabilities  23,516   -  -

Net interest income increase/(decrease)  (8,052) 8,052

Tax charge at 30%  2,416   2,416

Impact on post tax profit  (5,636) 5,636

At 31 December 2021

4.   Financial risk management (continued)

4.3   Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rates risk sensitivity analysis

63VICTORIA COMMERCIAL BANK  |  ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Financial Statements For the year ended  31 December 2021

NOTES (continued)

At 31 December 2021 assuming all other variables remain constant an increase/decrease of 100 basis point on interest rates
would have resulted in an increase/decrease in post-tax profit of Shs 5,636,000 (2020: Shs 8,169,000).

 Carrying Increase Decrease
 amount by 1% by 1%
 Shs’000 Shs’000 Shs’000

Assets
Cash and balances with Central Bank of Kenya 2,662,502 - -
Investment securities:
 -  Fair Value through OCI 6,081,891 - -
 -  At Amortized Cost  1,892,911 - -
Deposits and balances due from banking institutions 1,079,572 - -
Loans and advances to customers 23,815,461 238,155 (238,155)

Liabilities
Customer deposits 24,384,866 (243,849) 243,849
Customer deposits at zero rate of interest 3,901,476 - -
Deposits and balances due to banking institutions 519,821 (5,198) 5,198
Borrowings 2,097,604 - -
Lease liabilities 22,635 - -

Net interest income increase/(decrease)  (10,892) 10,892

Tax charge at 25%  2,723 (2,723)

Impact on post tax profit  (8,169) 8,169

At 31 December 2020

4.   Financial risk management (continued)

4.3   Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rates risk sensitivity analysis (continued)

64 VICTORIA COMMERCIAL BANK  |  ANNUAL REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Financial Statements For the year ended  31 December 2021

NOTES (continued)

4.   Financial risk management (continued)

4.3   Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rates risk sensitivity analysis (continued)

 Shs Other Shs Other
Assets
Government securities 11.80% - 11.69% -
Deposits and balances due from banking institutions - - - -